

Civic Centre, 10 Watson Terrace Mount Gambier SA 5290

PO Box 56 Mount Gambier SA 5290

Telephone 08 87212555 Facsimile 08 87249791 city@mountgambier.sa.gov.au

mountgambier.sa.gov.au

Reference: AF22/549

MAYOR
COUNCILLORS
CITY OF MOUNT GAMBIER

Members

The Chief Executive Officer, Sarah Philpott has arranged an information/briefing session of the Council to be held in the Council Chamber, Level 4, Civic Centre, 10 Watson Terrace, Mount Gambier on Tuesday, 22 October 2024 at 5:00 PM to discuss the following matter/s:

The sessions described at Items 1. and 2. will be open to the public.

The sessions may proceed into confidence dependant on the nature of the discussions.

 Briefing cancelled due to illness (as advised at 4:15pm)
 Elected Member Briefing with Hon Ben Hood MLC, Shadow Assistant Minister for Regional South Australia.

2. Railway Lands Play Precinct

The session described at Item 3 will not be open to the public as the matter to be discussed is of a confidential nature within the ambit of Section 90(3) of the Local Government Act 1999 being:

- (d) commercial information of a confidential nature (not being a trade secret) the disclosure of which:
 - (i) could reasonably be expected to prejudice the commercial position of the person who supplied the information, or to confer a commercial advantage on a third party.

3. Basketball Mount Gambier

Sarah PHILPOTT

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

2 October 2024 (updated on 22 October 2024)